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A B HEIGHT FINISH GRATE MODEL NUMBERCORRESPONDING 
KIT SIZE

Satin Stainless
Polished Stainles

Satin Bronze
Oil Rubbed Bronze

23 7/8”

29 7/8”

35 7/8”

41 7/8”

47 7/8”

59 7/8”

2 1/2”

2 1/2”

2 1/2”

2 1/2”

2 1/2”

2 1/2”

1”

1”

1”

1”

1”

1”

WEDGE WIRE GRATE

Satin Stainless
Polished Stainles

Satin Bronze
Oil Rubbed Bronze

Satin Stainless
Polished Stainles

Satin Bronze
Oil Rubbed Bronze

Satin Stainless
Polished Stainles

Satin Bronze
Oil Rubbed Bronze

Satin Stainless
Polished Stainles

Satin Bronze
Oil Rubbed Bronze

Satin Stainless
Polished Stainles

Satin Bronze
Oil Rubbed Bronze

171245
171246
171247
171248

171249
171250
171251
171252
171253
171254
171255
171256

171257
171258
171259
171260

171261
171262
171263
171264
171327
171328
171329
171330
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The wedge wire stainless steel frames are made of 304L stainless steel. This material is non-porous, hygienic, 
rust-free and extremely durable. Bar Keepers Friend® and Soft Scrub® are commonly available products that can 
be used to protect and clean your Satin Stainless drain cover. For stains that have been left for an excessive 
amount of time, stronger cleaning agents such as Compound 302® may be needed. For Polished Stainless and 
other finishes we recommend a mild soap and a soft cloth for cleaning. DO NOT use any abrasive cleaners, scrub 
pads or allow household cleaning agents, such as bleach, to sit on the drain cover for a long period of time. Stain-
less steel does not rust. External factors, suc  as contamination from other highly ferrous metals, built up road salt, 
sea salt, or chlorine may have caused ”surface” rust which can be removed using Barkeepers Friend®, Soft Scrub® 
with Bleach, or Compound 302® . Always follow the directions on the bottle. Follow proper maintenance proce-
dures to prevent excessive surface rust. In areas of frequent exposure to salt, chlorine, and other chemical com-
pounds, maintenance of the stainless grates should be performed at least 2-3 times per year.
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