



					<u> </u>
WEDGE WIRE GRATE					
CORRESPONDING KIT SIZE	A	В	HEIGHT	FINISH	GRATE MODEL NUMBER
24″	23 7/8″	2 1/2"	1″	Satin Stainless Polished Stainles Satin Bronze Oil Rubbed Bronze	171245 171246 171247 171248
30"	29 7/8″	2 1/2"	1"	Satin Stainless Polished Stainles Satin Bronze Oil Rubbed Bronze	171249 171250 171251 171252
36"	35 7/8"	2 1/2"	1″	Satin Stainless Polished Stainles Satin Bronze Oil Rubbed Bronze	171253 171254 171255 171256
42"	41 7/8"	2 1/2"	1″	Satin Stainless Polished Stainles Satin Bronze Oil Rubbed Bronze	171257 171258 171259 171260
48″	47 7/8"	2 1/2"	1″	Satin Stainless Polished Stainles Satin Bronze Oil Rubbed Bronze	171261 171262 171263 171264
60"	59 7/8"	2 1/2"	1″	Satin Stainless Polished Stainles Satin Bronze Oil Rubbed Bronze	171327 171328 171329 171330

Care & Maintenance

The wedge wire stainless steel frames are made of 304L stainless steel. This material is non-porous, hygienic, rust-free and extremely durable. Bar Keepers Friend® and Soft Scrub® are commonly available products that can be used to protect and clean your Satin Stainless drain cover. For stains that have been left for an excessive amount of time, stronger cleaning agents such as Compound 302® may be needed. For Polished Stainless and other finishes we recommend a mild soap and a soft cloth for cleaning. DO NOT use any abrasive cleaners, scrub pads or allow household cleaning agents, such as bleach, to sit on the drain cover for a long period of time. Stainless steel does not rust. External factors, suc as contamination from other highly ferrous metals, built up road salt, sea salt, or chlorine may have caused "surface" rust which can be removed using Barkeepers Friend®, Soft Scrub® with Bleach, or Compound 302® . Always follow the directions on the bottle. Follow proper maintenance procedures to prevent excessive surface rust. In areas of frequent exposure to salt, chlorine, and other chemical compounds, maintenance of the stainless grates should be performed at least 2-3 times per year.

Infinity Drain

145 Dixon Avnue Amityville, NY 11701 Phone: 516.767.6786 Fax: 516.740.3066 www.Infinitydrain.com





Light Duty Made in the U.S.A.



NOTE: Installer must verify all rough-in dimensions prior to installation and consult local and national codes. Conformity and com - pliance to local and national codes are the responsibility of the installer.